No.A-12023/02/2014-Admn.II Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecom Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road New Delhi-110001

Dated (A) May 2015

ORDER

Subject: Appointment to the post of Caretaker, in Department of Telecommunications in the PB-1 of Rs.5200-20200/-plus the Grade Pay of Rs.2800/- on deputation basis of Sh B P Pandey Repatriation of Sh Sher Singh Yaday from the post of Caretaker.

Approval of the Competent authority is conveyed for the appointment of Shri B P Pandey, presently working as Upper Division Clerk in Department of Telecom, to the post of Caretaker, a Group 'C' post in PB-1 of Rs.5200-20200/-with the Grade Pay of Rs.2800/- on deputation basis. The period of deputation will be normally three years or till further orders.

2. Shri B P Pandey, UDC, DoT is directed to report to Under Secretary (T), DoT and assume the charge of Caretaker w.e.f. 19.05.2015 (F/N).

3. As well as the undersigned is directed to say that Shri Sher Singh Yadav is repatriated from the post of Caretaker to his substantive post of U.D.C., CSCS cadre w.e.f. 19.05.2015 (F/N) on disposal of Admn.I Section, DoT for further posting.

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele: 2303 6884

To:

- 1. Shri B P Pandey, U.D.C., DoT.
- 2. Shri Sher Singh Yadav, Caretaker, DoT.
- 3. Under Secretary (T), DoT for forwarding the charge assumption(in r/o Sh BP Pandey) & charge relinquish (in r/o Sh Sher Singh Yadav) report of Caretaker.
- 4. Admn.III/Admn.IV/Pay Bill/Cash/G.I/G.II/Library/PFP/PHP Sections, DoT.
- 5. Pay & Accounts Office (Hqrs.), DoT.
- 6. Section Officer (Admn.I), DoT for forwarding the personal file and Service Book of Sh B P Pandey.
- 7. OL Section for Hindi version.
- 8. PF/Order Bundle.